Medicare Part B CMS-1500 Crosswalk for 5010 Electronic Claims
1805_0324
The information contained in this crosswalk is for reference purposes only.
* = If Medicare Secondary Payer or Medigap is involved, refer to the 5010 TR3.
** = Use if different than information given at the claim level. 7/6/2012 - KJT 1
Item
No. Claim Description Loop Field Data Element Description Requirements
1 Type of Health

2000B or
2320 SBR05
Insurance Type Code
Indicator’s must equal one of the
following values: 12, 13, 14, 15, 16,
41, 42, 43 or 47 if 2000B SBR01 =
“T” or “S”
2300 CLM01 Claim submitter’s identifier
CLM02 Monetary amount
2320
AMT01 Amount qualifier code = D
AMT02 Monetary amount (Primary Paid
Claim Level)
2320 or
2430
CAS01 Claim adjustment reason code
(CO, PR, OA)
CAS02 Claim adjustment reason codes
CAS03 Adjustment amount
CAS04 Adjustment quantity
2330B or
2430
DTP01 Primary insurance adjudication
date
DTP02 Date time period qualifier
DTP03 Date paid
Item
No. Claim Description Loop Field Data Element Description Requirements
2300 or
2400 CN102 OTAF amount
2430
SVD01 Identification code
SVD02 Primary payer paid amount (line
level)
SVD03 Medical procedure identifier
SVD03-
1 Service ID qualifier
SVD03-
2 Service ID
SVD05 Quantity
2330B
NM101 Entity identifier code
NM102 Entity type code
NM103 Last name or organization
NM108 Identification code qualifier
NM109 Identification code
11a* Insured date of birth
and sex-
11b* Employer's name or
school
11c Insurance plan name
or program name
2320 SBR04 Other Insured Group Name Enter the complete insurance plan or program name
2330B NM103 Other payer organization name Enter the complete insurance plan name
2330B NM109 Other payer primary identifier Enter the payer ID of the other insurer
12
Patient's or authorized
person's signature
(Release of
Information)
2300 CLM09 Release of information code
This item authorized release of medical information necessary to
process the claim. It also authorizes payment of benefits to the
provider of service when assignment is accepted on the claim.
2320 O106 Release of information code
I-Informed Consent to Release Medical Information for
Conditions or Diagnoses Regulated by Federal Statutes.
Required when the provider has not collected a signature and
state or federal laws do not require a signature to be collected. Y
Yes, Provider has a Signed Statement Permitting Release of
Medical Billing Data Related to a Claim.
13
Insured’s or
Authorized Person’s
Signature
2300 CLM09 Benefits Assignments Certification
Indicator
This item authorizes payment of medical benefits to the
physician.
2320 QI03 Assignment of Benefits Indicator
N No;
W Not applicable. Use code "W" when the patient refuses to
assign benefits;
Y Yes
Item
No. Claim Description Loop Field Data Element Description Requirements
14 Date if current illness,
injury, pregnancy
2300 DTP03
(439) Accident Date
Required if Related Cause code (CLM11-1, -2 or -3) = Auto
Accident (AA) or Other (OA).
Enter the date of current illness or injury.
2300 DTP03
(431)
Onset of current illness or injury
date
Required for the initial medical service or visit performed in
response to a medical emergency when the date is available and
is different than the date of service
2300 DTP03
(454) Initial treatment date Required on all claims involving spinal manipulation.
2400** DTP03